1522-1KAC(KDS)

Paspen 4

TpaHcmMmuccus

Section 4

Transmission

4-1



1522-1KOC(KDS)

4-2



4.1
4.2

4.3
4.4
4.5
4.6
4.7

4.8

4.9
4.10
411
412
4.13

4.14

4.15
4.16

4.17
4.18

4.19
4.20
421
4.22

1522-1KAC(KDS)

Paspen 4 TpaHcMmuccus

1501-16-2CM(SP)
1501-19-1CI(SP)

1501-19-10CM(SP)
1501-19-101CT(SP)
2001-12-17CT1(SP)
2001-12-18CT1(SP)
2001-12-19CT1(SP)

2001-12-20CM(SP)

2001-12-102CM(SP)
2001-12-103CM(SP)
2001-12-118CM(SP)
2001-12-121CM(SP)
2001-14-1-02CT(SP)

2001-18-11-01CM(SP)

2501-15-138CI(SP)

606-15-8C(SP)/
-02CM(SP)

4001-15-12-03CT(SP)
313512-15-1CM(SP)

313512-15-2CI(SP)
313512-15-4CI(SP)
2002-20-3C(SP)
2001-49-1-01

CopepxaHue
Contents

YcTaHoBKa TpaHCMUCCUK

Mepenayda 6opToBas,
(OPUKLNOH 1 TOPMO3

Mepenayva 6opToBas
Boawuno

bnok TpaHcMmuccum
lNepenava rnaBHas

Kopobka nepegau ¢ cuc-
TeMOW rmapoynpaBneHns

Kopo6ka nepegay nnaHe-
TapHas

Boauno
Boguno
Boguno
bycTtep

MmaopoTtpaHcdhopmaTtop ¢
peayKTopoM npuBoaa Ha-
cocoB

®purKUMOH BOPTOBON U
TOPMO3 OCTaHOBOYHbIN

KnanaH

KnanaH

KnanaH

briok ynpaeneHus

KnanaH
KnanaH
MydbTa ynpyras

Ban kapaaHHbIin

Section 4 Transmission

Transmission mounting

Final drive, friction clutch
and brake

Final drive
Carrier
Transmission unit
Main gear

Gearbox with hydrocontrol
system

Planetary gearbox

Carrier
Carrier
Carrier
Booster

Torque converter with
pump drive reduction gear

Steering clutch and stop-
ping brake

Valve

Valve

Valve

Control unit

Valve
Valve
Elastic coupling

Cardan shaft

Bcero nucrtos
Total pages

4-4

4-14
4-16
4-20
4-22
4-25

4-29

4-32
4-36
4-37
4-39
4-40

4-41

4-54
4-57

4-59
4-61
4-64
4-67
4-68
4-69
4-72

74



1522-1KAC(KDS)

51
54

53\
12\
gf&

50 — |
48—

50—

49
48

47

34
30| 31 32| 35| 38| 40|42 43| 44| 46
331~ 2N39/\41 5

7

‘A

é\
(4]
~

e
(=]
-

-

PucyHok 4.1 YctaHOBKa TpaHCMUCCUU
Figure 4.1 Transmission mounting

4-4



1522-1KAC(KDS)

4.1 1501-16-2CI1 YcTtaHOBKa TpaHCMUCCUN
1501-16-2SP Transmission mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
4.1, | 1501-16-2CrI1(SP) YcTaHoBKa TpaHc- Transmission mount-
4.2 MUCCUM ing X
1501-16-2-20CrI1(SP) YcTaHoBKa TpaHc- Transmission mount-
MUCCUM ing X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %/L;?Htlty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 |1101-15-40 YronbHuK Angle-piece 6
1101-15-40-20 YronbHuK Angle-piece 6
2 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 18 18
3 | 2501-20-8 BonT 3axmmHon Clamp bolt 6
2501-20-8-20 BonT 3axmmHon Clamp bolt 6
4 | 313512-15-1Cl1(SP) Brnok ynpasneHus Control unit 1
313512-15-1-20CT1(SP) | Brnok ynpaBneHus Control unit 1
5 Konbuo 022-026-25- | Ring 022-026-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
6 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 5 5
7 Konbuo 030-035-30- | Ring 030-035-30-2-
2-VPMM-1314-1 IRP-1314-1
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 7 7
8 | 2001-12-17CrI1(SP) Bnok TpaHcMmuccun Transmission unit 1
2001-12-17-20CrI1(SP) | bnok TpaHcMmuccum Transmission unit 1
9 | 3501-16-28 dnaHey, Flange 1
3501-16-28-20 dnaHey, Flange 1
10 Konbuo 049-055-36- | Ring 049-055-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
11 Bont M8-6gx35 Bolt M8-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12




1522-1KOC(KDS)

Ne

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHeHme

nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue
. . N Quantity per unit
P’\(l)g. Designation Denomination VX .
UKHL
12 LWanta 12.0T Washer 12.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 70 70
13 | 2501-26-83 dnaHel, Flange 2
2501-26-83-20 dnaHey, Flange 2
14 Bont M12-6gx30 Bolt M12-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16 16
15 | 2001-16-114CrI1(SP) Tpyba Pipe 1 1
16 Konbuo 034-038-25- | Ring 034-038-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
17 | 28 5384-20 Bont M12-69x125 Bolt M12-6gx125
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 5384 Bont M12-69%x125 Bolt M12-6gx125
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
18 | 1501-16-3 dnaHeu Flange 1
1501-16-3-20 dnaHeu Flange 1
19 Konbuo 060-070-58- | Ring 060-070-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
20 | 28 0383-01 Bont M12-69x85 Bolt M12-69gx85
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
28 0383-01-20 Bont M12-69x85 Bolt M12-69gx85
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
21 | 2501-15-124CT1(SP) Mpobka Plug 1 1
22 | 1501-16-4 lMpocTaBka Spacer 1 1
23 | 310210 Lan6a 12x2 Washer 12x2
NOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0210-20 Lanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
24 | 31 0210-05 Lanta 12 Washer 12
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0210-05-20 Lanba 12 Washer 12
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
25 | 280388 Bont M12-6gx90 Bolt M12-69gx90
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 6
28 0388-20 Bont M12-6gx90 Bolt M12-6gx90
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 6
26 | 2001-16-115CT1(SP) 3abopHUK Intake 1 1
27 | 315186 LLlanta Washer 16
31 5186-20 LLanta Washer 16
28 [Fanka M10x1,25 Nut M10x1.25
OCT 37.001.109-96 | OST 37.001.109-96
(oonyckaetca 3ame- | (replacement for pos.
Ha Ha noa. 29) 29 is allowed) 16 16




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit

No UkHL | T
29 "anka camMOKOHTpS- Self-tapping nut

wascs M10x1.25(8)OTs

M10x1,25(8)0OL, DIN985

DIN985 (instead of pos. 28)

(B3ameH nos. 28) 16 16

30 | 2001-16-44 BonT cneunanbHbIN Special bolt 16

2001-16-44-20 BonT cneunanbHbIN Special bolt 16

31 Ban kapgaHHbIn Cardan shaft

2001-49-1-01 2001-49-1-01 1 1
32 BonTt M8-6gx30 Bolt M8-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
33 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6
34 | 3501-26-209CT1(SP) Tpyb6onpoBop Pipeline 1
3501-26-209-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
35 | H.036.23.022 KoHTpraika Lock nut 1
H.036.23.022-01 KoHTprainka Lock nut 1
36 | 28 0544 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
28 0544-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
37 Wanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 33 33
38 | 2001-16-31 dnaHeu Flange 1
2001-16-31-20 ®naney, Flange 1
39 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
40 | 404-26-213-24CrI(SP) | Pykas Hose 1
404-26-213-24-20Cr1
-20SP Pykas Hose 1
41 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Konbuo 012-016-25-
2-51-1668 2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

42 | 2001-14-1-02Cri(spP) MmopoTpaHcdopma- | Torque converter

TOp C peagyKkTopom with pump drive re-

npusoa HacocoB duction gear 1
2001-14-1-02-20CnN MmopoTpaHcdopma- | Torque converter

-20SP TOp C pegyKTopoM with pump drive re-
npueBoAa HacocoB duction gear 1
43 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1.5-6gx105
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4




1522-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
MncnornHeHne

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
44 | 2001-16-29 KpbiLlka Cover 1
2001-16-29-20 Kpblwwka Cover 1
45 Konbuo 130-135-36- | Ring 130-135-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
46 | 5001-26-78 LWtyuep BBEpTHOM Screwed union 1
5001-26-78-20 LWTtyuep BBEPTHOM Screwed union 1
47 | 1101-15-24-05CrI1(SP) | PykaB ansa 3amepa Hose for pressure
JaBneHus measurement 1 1
48 | 1101-15-24-09Crl1(SP) | Pykae onsi 3amepa Hose for pressure
JaBreHuns measurement 2 2
49 | 1101-15-24-04Crl1(SP) | PykaB ansa 3amepa Hose for pressure
JaBneHus measurement 1 1
50 | 1101-15-24-06CrI1(SP) | Pykae onsi 3amepa Hose for pressure
JaBreHuns measurement 3 3
51 | 2001-16-50 MnaHka Strap 2 2
52 | 42 0507 Tabnuuka Plate 1 1
53 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1.25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10 10
54 | 42 0508 Tabnuuka Plate 1 1
55 | 1501-19-1Cl1(SP) Mepenayva 6opToBas, | Final drive, steering
dpurKUMoH 1 Topmo3 | clutch and brake 2
1501-19-1-20CT1(SP) Mepenaya 6opTtoBas, | Final drive, steering
dpurKUMoH 1 TopMo3 | clutch and brake 2
56 | 58 0665 Konsbuo C70 Ring C70
NOCT13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2 2
58 0515 Konbuo C52 L9.xp Ring C52 L19.xp
FOCT 13943-86. GOST 13943-86. 1 1
57 Konbuo 055-065-58- | Ring 055-065-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
58 | 2001-16-111-02CI1(SP) | TopcuoH Torsional bar 2 2
59 | 2001-16-110-01Cr1(SP) | TopcuoH Torsional bar 2 2
60 | 325463 WrndpT Pin 2 2
61 | 40 0468-32 Konbuo Ring 1 1
62 | 28 0562 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx75 M16x1.5-6gx75
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 21
28 0562-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx75 M16x1.5-6gx75
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 21
63 | 4001-15-12-03Crl(SP) | KnanaH Valve 1
4001-15-12-03-20Cr1
-20SP KnanaH Valve 1




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
64 Konbuo 026-032-36- | Ring 026-032-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
65 Konbuo 050-055-30- | Ring 050-055-30-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
66 Konbuo 075-081-36- | Ring 075-081-36-2-

2-NPI-1314-1 IRP-1314-1

FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1
67 Konbuo 135-145-58- | Ring 135-145-58-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
68 | 312001-15-10CT1(SP) dunbTp Filter 1 1
69 | 280733 BonT M20-6gx70 Bolt M20-6gx70

FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 58

28 0733-20 BonT M20-6gx70 Bolt M20-6gx70

FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 58
70 LWanba 20.0T Washer 20.0T

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 58 58
71 | 325580 WTndt Pin 2 2
72 | 28 1391 bont M12-6gx110 Bolt M12-6gx110

FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4

28 1391-20 bont M12-6gx110 Bolt M12-6gx110
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4




1522-1KAC(KDS)

B-B B
25 26
7
" 2
10
3
11 r-r
12
2 : X{n 28 29
3
1 15
\
RN RN
14 22 59 -
3l 24 23 18 17 16
a-a
E 32 34 »
30 233 .;‘ gg
37
36
31
n
40 § n
K z? 45 46 47 48 49
38
- 39
N~ a4
NN

PucyHok 4.2 YcTtaHOBKa TpaHCMMUCCUU
Figure 4.2 Transmission mounting

4-10



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHve vicrionnexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;’;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL T
1 | 2001-16-47 Tpyba Pipe 1
2001-16-47-20 Tpyb6a Pipe 1
2 | 2001-16-109Cr1(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1
2001-16-109-20CTI1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
3 Wanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 70 70
4 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1.25-6gx25
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10 10
5 | 2001-16-108Cr1(SP) Koxyx Jacket 1
2001-16-108-20CTl1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
6 Bont M12-69x25 Bolt M12-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
7 | 46-14-141CT1(SP) CanyH Breather 1
46-14-141-20CI1(SP) CanyH Breather 1
9 Bont M8-6gx35 Bolt M8-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12
10 Konbuo 080-090-58- | Ring 080-090-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
11 | 2001-16-105CI1(SP) "opnoBuHa Filler neck 1
2001-16-105-20CT1(SP) | NopnosuHa Filler neck 1
12 | 3501-16-102-07Crl1(SP) | JluHenka Dip stick 1 1
13 | 700-40-6575 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
14 Bont M12-6gx30 Bolt M12-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16 16
15 Konbuo 100-110-58- | Ring 100-110-58-2-
2-PM-1314-1 IRP-1314-1
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1
16 | 2001-16-100-01Cr1(SP) | Tpybonposop Pipeline 1
2001-16-100-01-20CI
-20SP | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
18 | 461701-04 Pykas Hose 2 2
19 Bont M8-6gx70 Bolt M8-6gx70
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 2 2
20 | 310140 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 (no- | GOST 6958-78 (re-
nycKkaeTcs 3aMmeHa placement for pos.
Ha nos. 20) 20 is allowed) 4
31 0140-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 4
21 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 (B3a- | GOST 6958-78 (in-
MeH no3. 21) stead of pos. 21) 4 4
22 | 312501-94-105 Byrenb Yoke 1
312501-94-105-20 Byrenb Yoke 1

4-11




1522-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;;Htlty per unit
No UKHL T
23 | 400040 YnnoTHeHne Sealing 1 1
24 | 2001-16-101Cr1(SP) Onopa Support 1

2001-16-101-20CT1(SP) | Onopa Support 1

25 Konbuo 040-045-30- | Ring 040-045-30-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

26 | 1101-16-112CT1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1

1101-16-112-20CrI1(SP) | KnanaH Valve 1

27 | 375969 Mpobka Plug 1

375969-20 Mpobka Plug 1
28 | 58 0515 Konbuo C52 L9.xp Ring C52 C9.khr
FOCT 13943-86. GOST 13943-86. 1 1

29 | 2001-16-28 MydTta Coupling 1 1
30 | 2001-16-32 MydTa Coupling 1 1
31 | 58 0307 Konbuo C34 Ring C34

rOCT13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
58 0665 Konsbuo C70 Ring C70
rOCT13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2 2
32 | 280733 Bont M20-6gx70 Bolt M20-6gx70
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 58
28 0733-20 Bont M20-6gx70 Bolt M20-6gx70
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 58
33 Wanba 20.0T Washer 20.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 58 58
34 | 2001-16-43 MnaHka Strip 8
2001-16-43-20 MnaHka Strip 8
35 | 2501-20-8 BonT 3axxMmHon Clamp bolt 6
2501-20-8-20 BonT 3axxMmHon Clamp bolt 6
36 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 18 18

37 | 1101-15-40 YroneHuK Angle-piece 6

1101-15-40-20 YronbHUK Angle-piece 6

38 | 2001-16-44 BonT cneunanbHbIN Special bolt 16

2001-16-44-20 BonT cneunanbHbii | Special bolt 16
39 LWan6a 10 Washer 10
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
40 | 2001-16-15 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2001-16-15-20 KpoHwwTenH Bracket 1
41 | 2501-15-107 XomyT Clamp 1
2501-15-107-20 XomyT Clamp 1
42 Manka M8 Nut M8
NOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2
43 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6

4-12




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konunyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;’;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL T
44 | 2501-12-170 MnactuHa Plate 1
45 Bunka peanHoBas Rubber fork

MBLL 14/35-12 MBSH 14/35-12

MBLU 14/35-00I4 MBSH 14/35-00GCh 7 7
46 Bunika Fork

MBLL 14/35-02 MBSH 14/35-02

MBLU 14/35-00I4 MBSH 14/35-00GCh 7 7
47 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Combined end O-

TenbHoEe TopueBoe ring

KOMBUHMpPOBaHHOE UsSIT 1/4"

USIT 1/4" MBSH 14/35-00 GCh

MbBLLU14/35-004 7 7
48 | 30 0365 Manka M24x2 Nut M24x2

FOCT 15522-70 GOST 15522-70 7

30 0365-20 Manka M24x2 Nut M24x2

FOCT 15522-70 GOST 15522-70 7

49 | 4001-16-28 MydpTa Coupling 7
4001-16-28-20 MydTa Coupling 7

4-13



1522-1KAC(KDS)

NN

W)+ o
n
-
oflo oo H|d —
i )
e i : —
tﬁ\ —
N
; 3 i i
= _—
\ Y
\ / ___J
~|/E
-
\_/
—

PucyHok 4.3 lNepepna4ya 6opToBas, ppMKUMOH U TOPMO3
Figure 4.3 Final drive, friction clutch and brake

4-14




1522-1KAC(KDS)

4.2 1501-19-1CN Mepenava 6opToBas, hpPUKLUOH U TOPMO3
1501-19-1SP Final drive, friction clutch and brake

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
4.3 | 1501-19-1CT1(SP) Mepenayva 6opTtoBas, | Final drive, friction
dpuKkunoH n Topmos | clutch and brake X
1501-19-1-20CI1(SP) Mepenaya 6opTtoBas, | Final drive, friction
dpukuymoH 1 Topmo3 | clutch and brake X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %/L;?Htlty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 | 2001-18-11-01Crl1(SP) | ®pukumoH 6optoBon | Steering clutch and
1 TOPMO3 brake 1 1
2 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
3 Konbuo 016-020-25- | Ring 016-020-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
4 | 1501-19-10Cl(SP) Mepenayva 6optoBas | Final drive 1
1501-19-10-20CI1(SP) | Nepenaya 6optoBasa | Final drive 1
5 | 40 0468-08 Konbuo (gonyckaet- | Ring (replacement
cs 3ameHa Ha no3.2) | for pos. 2 is allowed) 1 1
6 Konbuo Ring
430-440-58-2-3 (no- | 430-440-58-2-3 (re-
nyckaeTcd 3ameHa placement for pos.1
Ha nos.1) is allowed)
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1
7 | 28 0397 Bont Bolt
3M12x1,25-6gx170 3M12x1.25-6gx170
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 14 14
8 Mposonoka 1,6-0-C Wire 1.6-0-C
FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 1,5m | 1,5m

4-15



1522-1KAC(KDS)

32 33

g N

R
1

NN N

NN

34 |36 38 39 40
35 A37

A
A
/
N\ /]
/]
2
2 .
7 7
Y,
T
10 9 8

25 4

42
58

R

R

&

47

49

51

36
37
52
53

55

PucyHok 4.4 lNepepaya 6optoBas
Figure 4.4 Final drive

4-16



1522-1KAC(KDS)

4.3 1501-19-10CN TMepepava 6opToBas

1501-19-10SP Final drive

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
4.4 | 1501-19-10CrI1(SP) Mepenayva 6optoBas | Final drive X

1501-19-10-20CI(SP) | MNepenayva 6optoBas | Final drive X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit

No UKHL | T

1 | 375516 Mpobka Plug 6
37 5516-20 Mpobka Plug 6

2 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 10 10
3 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
4 | 1501-19-20 MnaHka Strip 10 10
5 |285330 BonTt Bolt 26 26
6 Mposonoka 1,6-O-C | Wire 1.6-0-C

FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 3m 3m
7 MoawwnnHmk 2007132 | Bearing 2007132

TY 37.006.162-89 TU 37.006.162-89 1 1
8 MoAawmnnHmk Bearing

6-2007934 6-2007934

TY 37.006.162-89 TU 37.006.162-89 1 1
9 | 1501-19-18 KonbLo ynopHoe Thrust ring 1 1

10 | 700-32-2177 Wtndpt Pin 4 4

11 | 32 0450 Wtndpt Pin 2 2

12 | 1501-19-7 LLectepHs Gear 1 1

13 | 28 0535 bont Bolt

M16x1,5-6gx38 M16x1.5-6gx38

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 24

28 0535-20 bont Bolt

M16x1,5-6g x38 M16x1.5-6g x38

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 24
14 | 1501-19-8 Crynuua Hub 1 1
15 Konbuo Ring

205-215-46-2-3 205-215-46-2-3

FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1

4-17




1522-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHeHme

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
. . N Quantity per unit
P’\(l)g. Designation Denomination VX .
UKHL
16 | 2001-19-17 KonbLo ynopHoe Thrust ring 1 1
17 | 58 0721 Konbuo C95 Ring C95
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
18 MogwwnnHmk NJ 224 | Bearing NJ224 (re-
(oonyckaetca 3ame- | placement for pos.19
Ha Ha no3.19) is allowed) 2 2
19 MopwwmnHuk 4222411 | Bearing 42224L (re-
(oonyckaetca 3ame- | placement for pos.18
Ha Ha no3.18) is allowed)
rOCT 8328-75 GOST 8328-756 2 2
20 | 2001-19-27 KpbiLlka Cover 1 1
21 | 700-58-2139 Konbuo C215 Ring C215
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
22 | 2001-19-28 Konbuo Ring 2 2
23 | 40 0439 Konbuo ynpyroe Elastic ring 2 2
24 | 1501-19-1 Kopnyc Housing 1
1501-19-1-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
25 Konbuo Ring
185-190-36-2-3 185-190-36-2-3
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 2 2
26 MoawunHuk Bearing
4221901T 42219D1T
FOCT 8328-75 GOST 8328-756 2 2
27 Konbuo 055-065-58- | Ring 055-065-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
28 | 1501-19-6 LWectepHsa Gear 1 1
29 ManxeTa 95-120-12 | Collar 95-120-12
BABSL AS DIN 3761 | BABSL AS DIN 3761
(Art.-Nr.2315) (Art.-Nr.2315) 1 1
30 | 2001-19-25 KpbiLlka Cover 1 1
31 | 325383 WrndpT Pin 2 2
32 | 40 0468-32 Konbuo Ring 1 1
33 | 1501-19-100CrI1(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1
1501-19-100-20CT1(SP) | Kopnyc Housing 1
34 | 28 0550 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6g x50 M16x1.5-6g x50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 67
28 0550-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g x50 M16x1.5-6g x50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 67
35 Wanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 67 67
36 Bont M12-6gx25 Bolt M12-6g x25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10 10

4-18




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHre HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
37 Wanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 10
38 | 2001-19-26 Kpbllwka Cover 1
2001-19-26-20 KpbiLlka Cover 1
39 | 2001-19-16 KpbiLlka Cover 1 1
40 | 58 0665 Konsuo C70 Ring C70
NOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
41 | 1501-19-14 CekTtop 3yb4yarbii Gear quadrant 5 5
42 | 2001-19-30 bonTt Bolt 25
2001-19-30-20 bonTt Bolt 25
43 | 1501-19-4 Ctynuua Hub 1
1501-19-4-20 Crynuua Hub 1
44 | 40 0468-21 Konbuo Ring 1 1
45 | 1501-19-11 LWecTepHsa Gear 1 1
46 | 1501-19-101Cr1(SP) Boguno Carrier 1
1501-19-101-20CTI1(SP) | Boguno Carrier 1
47 Konbuo 175-180-36- | Ring 175-180-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
48 | 2001-19-15 KpbiLlka Cover 1
2001-19-15-20 Kpblwka Cover 1
49 | 2501-19-28 MaTa Thrust journal 1 1
50 | 1501-19-9 LWectepHsa Gear 1 1
51 | 28 5556 BonTt Bolt 8 8
52 | 1501-19-19 LLlanba ynopHasi Thrust washer 4 4
53 | 700-37-2140 Mpobka Plug 1
700-37-2140-20 Mpobka Plug 1
54 Konbuo 045-050-30- | Ring 045-050-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
55 | 1501-19-21 Maney, Pin 12 12
56 | 1501-19-12 MydTa Coupling 1 1
57 | 37 0150-08 Mpobka 3-KI" 1/8 Plug 3-KG 1/8
TY 23.1.506-91 TU 23.1.506-91 4 4
58 | 30 0350-01 Manka M24x2 Nut M24x2
FOCT 15521-70 GOST 15521-70 25
30 0350-20 anka M24x2 Nut M24x2
rOCT 15521-70 GOST 15521-70 25

4-19



1522-1KAC(KDS)

9 10 11
\
8
7
6
NN
T N
?03 R\

AN
N
B\

PucyHok 4.5 Boaguno
Figure 4.5 Carrier

4-20



1522-1KAC(KDS)

4.4 1501-19-101CN Boauno

1501-19-101SP Carrier

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
4.5 | 1501-19-101CT1(SP) Boguno Carrier X

1501-19-101-20CI1(SP) | Boguno Carrier X
Ne puc.
Fig. No m

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %/L;?Htlty per unit

No UKHL | T

1 | 1501-19-15 Konbuo Ring 4 4
2 MoawunHuk Bearing

42310K2M 42310K2M

FOCT 8328-75 GOST 8328-75 8 8
3 | 1501-19-16 Btynka Bushing 4 4
4 Mpoeonoka 1,6-O-C | Wire 1.6-0-C

FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 0.8m | 0.8m
5 | 285330 bonTt Bolt 8 8
6 | 1501-19-17 Llanba ynopHasi Thrust washer 4 4
7 1501-19-13 Ocb Axle 4 4
8 | 1501-19-10 Carennur Satellite 4 4
9 | 580810 Konbuyo C110 Ring C110

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 4 4
10 Konbuo 055-065-58- | Ring 055-065-58-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4

11 | 1501-19-5 Boawuno Carrier 1

1501-19-5-20 Boguno Carrier 1

4-21



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ep—{ ;{Jr—
/

A
J /I
N PP
)i
A
B-b
1OI 12 13 14
11

?

===l ieai=

4 -.“-

PucyHok 4.6 Bnok TpaHcmuccum
Figure 4.6 Transmission unit

4-22



1522-1KAC(KDS)

4.5 2001-12-17CMNM bnok TpaHcMuccum

2001-12-17SP Transmission unit

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
4.6 | 2001-12-17CrI1(SP) briok TpaHcMmuccum Transmission unit X
2001-12-17-20Crl1(SP) Bnok TpaHcMmunccnn Transmission unit X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyectBo Ha
ncnosiHeHne
nos. O603Ha4YeHne HanmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
1 | 325463 Wtndpt Pin 2 2
2 | 2001-12-18Cr1(SP) MNepenaya rmasHas Main gear 1 1
3 | 280550 Bont M16x1,5-6gx50 Bolt M16x1.5-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0550-20 Bont M16x1,5-6gx50 Bolt M16x1.5-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
4 Lanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T
TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
5 | 2001-12-19CT1(SP) KopoGka nepepad ¢ | Gearbox with hydro-
cucTtemom rmgpo- control system
ynpasneHus 1
2001-12-19-20CT1(SP) | Kopobka nepepad ¢ | Gearbox with hydro-
cucTtemon rmgpo- control system
ynpasneHuns 1
6 | 2001-12-120CrI1(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1
2001-12-120-20CrI1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
7 | 281391 Bont 3M12-6gx110 Bolt 3M12-6gx110
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 1391-20 Bont 3M12-6gx110 Bolt 3M12-6gx110
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
8 31 0210 LLlanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
OCT 11371-78 GOST 6402-70 4
31 0210-20 LLlanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
OCT 11371-78 GOST 6402-70 4
9 | 42 0506 Tabnun4yka Plate 1 1
10 | 2001-12-111 MepexogHuk Adapter 5
2001-12-111-20 MepexogHuk Adapter 5
11 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 5 5

4-23




1522-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue VICToMHEHNe
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No ukHL | T
12 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Combined end O-

TernbHOE TopLeBoe ring

KOMOMHMpPOBaHHOE USIT 1/4"

USIT 1/4 MBSH 14/35-00 GCh

MBLLU 14/35-00r4 5 5
13 Bunka Fork

MBLL14/35-02 MBSH 14/35-02

MBLL14/35-00I4 MBSH 14/35-00GCh 5 5
14 Bunka peanHoBas Rubber fork

MBLL 14/35-12 MBSH 14/35-12

MBLU 14/35-00I4 MBSH 14/35-00GCh 5 5

4-24



1522-1KAC(KDS)

§ LESS ST

%m/ og mm_/ £e e —
ruV.rU
l/ D3 J A AN NN ////// NN 1 ///;’/// w N N
= :
g \ ,.,/// A 12 MM = 72 AR NN M
R . YA N z / ..... R
X6\ LT~ 0 9
X % € o H
//,.,,4, \? 7 7 @N/ & \\&/,.._.,/ e YA
/7778 188 st 8
\ < 4 \\\\ : 6¢ vz 6
08 7 s = or ¢z S S 0
,// / “,//M/.f —.* N MI } : : 2 P P
% > rA 4 o ™ \ % o
N7 & of ¥ 7a . .\ A
/ w o g
O (@]
14
o o o 4
m 0z o o m
O Q M
2 8
6

NN D Is)
N
._©

4-25

-

PucyHok 4.7 lNepepaya rnaBHas
Figure 4.7 Main gear

Dl i b i s . i



1522-1KOC(KDS)

4.6 2001-12-18CIl TlMepepaya rnaBHas

2001-12-18SP Main gear

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne venonxenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y()?(J_:|[y per unit
No UKHL | T
4.7 | 2001-12-18CT1(SP) MNepepnaya rmasHas \ Main gear X X

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Rt'ty per unit

No UKHL | T

1 | 2001-12-56 LWectepHsa Gear 1 1
2 | 310225 LWanba Washer 40 40
3 | 280350 Bont M15-6gx40 Bolt M15-6gx40

FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 40 40
4 | 700-58-2064 Konbuo C170 Ring C170

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
5 MoawwmnHmk 32219 Bearing 32219

FOCT 8328-75 GOST 8328-75 1 1
6 | 580720 Konbuo C95 Ring C95

FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1

7 | 2001-12-57 Crynuua Hub 1 1

8 |315271 Lanba Washer 34 34

9 | 305250 arka M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5 14 14

10 | 2001-12-67 Bont Bolt 14 14

11 | 2001-12-60 CrakaH Sleeve 1 1

12 | 37 0260 Mpo6ka 3-KI" 1/4” Plug 3-KG 1/4”

TY 23.1.506-91 TU 23.1.506-91 7 7

13 | 41 5165-05 Manka (npumeHsieTcs | Nut (is used with

c no3.14 B3ameH pos.14 instead of

no3.15) pos.15) 1 1
14 | 2001-12-79 Tpy6a (npumeHsieTca | Pipe (is used with

€ no3.13 B3ameH pos.13 instead of

no3.15) pos.15) 1 1
15 | 2001-12-110Cr1(SP) Tpy6a (gonyckaetcs | Pipe (replacement for

3ameHa Ha nos.14 pos.14 together with

coBMecTHO ¢ no3.13) | pos.13 is allowed) 1 1
16 arika M12 Nut M12

FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1 1

17 | 415148 YronbHuK KoHUeBon | End angle-piece 1 1
18 MpoBonoka KC 1,6 Wire KS 1.6

FOCT 792-67 GOST 792-67 0,2m | 0,2m
19 | 285120 Bont Bolt 1 1

4-26




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
20 | 2001-12-70 Mpoknagka Gasket 8 8
21 | 2001-12-70-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 14 14
22 | 2001-12-61 CrakaH Sleeve 1 1
23 Wapuk B6-200 Ball B6-200

MOCT 3722-81 GOST 3722-81 1 1
24 | 2001-12-65 MnactuHa Plate 1 1
25 | 2001-12-66 Brynka Bushing 1 1
26 MoAawmnnHmk Bearing

97520AY1 97520AU1

FOCT 6364-78 GOST 6364-78 1 1
27 | 2501-12-116 lMnactuHa Plate 1 1
28 | 2501-12-117 arka Nut 1 1
29 | 350520 BuHT M8-6gx16 Screw M8-6gx16

FOCT 1478-93 GOST 1478-93 1 1
30 | 58 0609 Konbuo C60 Ring C60

FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
31 MopwwunHuk 53612H | Bearing 53612H

FOCT 24696-81 (go- | GOST 24696-81 (re-

NnycKkaeTcHa 3amMeHa placement for pos.32

Ha no3.32) is allowed) 1 1
32 MoawunHuk Bearing

22312W33 22312W33

(B3ameH nos. 31) (instead of pos. 31) 1 1
33 | 2001-12-88 LWecTtepHsa Gear 1 1
34 | 32 5463 Wtndpt Pin 2 2
35 | 28 0580 Bont M16x1,5x170 Bolt M16x1.5x170

FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 12 12
36 | 2001-12-69-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 14 14
37 | 2001-12-69 Mpoknagka Gasket 8 8
38 Mpoeonoka KC1 Wire KS 1

rOCT 792-67 GOST 792-67 0,8m | 0,8m
39 | 28 0516-01 Bont Bolt

3M14x1,5-69x40 3M14x1.5-69x40

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
40 | 2001-12-63 KpblLwka Cover 1 1
41 MoawwunHmk 97515 Bearing 97515

FOCT 6364-78 GOST 6364-78 1 1
42 | 2001-12-89 MnactnHa Plate 1 1
43 | 2001-12-87 CrakaH Sleeve 1 1
44 | 2001-12-119CTl1(SP) LLectepHs Gear 1 1
45 | 2001-12-81 LLlecTepHs Gear 1 1
46 MoawmnHuk Bearing

6-2007122A 6-2007122A

TY37.006162-89 TU37.006162-89 2 2
47 | 2001-12-58 CrakaH Sleeve 1 1
48 | 2001-12-68-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 4 4
49 | 2001-12-68 Mpoknagka Gasket 8 8

4-27




1522-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
50 | 28 0364 Bont M12-6gx50 Bolt M12-6gx50

FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 5 5

51 | 2001-12-51 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
52 | 2001-12-95 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
53 BonTt Bolt

M16x1,5-6gx60 M16x1.5-6gx60
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 2 2
54 | 28 0587 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx200 M16x1.5-6gx200 6 6
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
55 | 2001-12-108CTl1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 2 2

4-28



G

o= O

~NOLTE M

™M NN+

<

Q er
(@} 0]
Q ®]
O 0 /

1522-1KAC(KDS)

e
o

PucyHok 4.8 Kopobka nepepa4 ¢ cucteMmon rugpoynpaBrieHUsA

Figure 4.8 Gearbox with hydrocontrol system



1522-1KOC(KDS)

4.7 2001-12-19CIN Kopobka nepepay ¢ cucremon rugpoynpasrieHus

2001-12-19SP Gearbox with hydrocontrol system

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnomnHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
4.8 | 2001-12-19CTl1(SP) Kopobka nepegad ¢ | Gearbox with hydro-

cucTemom rmagpo- control system
ynpasreHund X
2001-12-19-20CrI1(SP) | Kopobka nepegay ¢ | Gearbox with hydro-
cucTemomn rmagpo- control system
ynpasrieHuns X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03Ha4eHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
. . —— Quantity per unit
P’\(I)c')s,. Designation Denomination VX .
UKHL
1 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 10 10
2 | 375625 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5625-20 Mpobka Plug 1
3 | 375331 Mpobka Plug 7
37 5331-20 Mpobka Plug 7
4 Konbuo 027-032-30- | Ring 027-032-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 5 5
5 Konbuo 025-030-30- | Ring 025-030-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 5 5
6 Konbuo 034-038-25- | Ring 034-038-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 5 5

7 | 606-15-8-02Crl1(SP) KnanaH Valve 2

606-15-8-02-20CI1(SP) | KnanaH Valve 2

8 | 606-15-8Cl1(SP) KnanaH Valve 3

606-15-8-20CI1(SP) KnanaH Valve 3
9 | 370650 Mpobka 3-KI" 1/2” Plug 3-KG 1/2”
TY 23.1.506-91 TU 23.1.506-91 4
37 0650-20 Mpobka 3-KI™ 1/4” Plug 3-KG 1/4”
TY 23.1.506-91 TU 23.1.506-91 4

4-30




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
10 Mposonoka KC-1 Wire KS-1
rOCT 792-67 GOST 792-67 1,5m | 1,5m
11 | 4001-15-5CrI1(SP) KnanaH Valve
4001-15-5-20Cr1(SP) KnanaH Valve
12 Konbuo 026-032-36- | Ring 026-032-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
13 Bont M12-69x30 Bolt M12-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 18 18
14 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 18 18
15 | 2001-12-74 KpbiLlka Cover 1 1
16 | 450272 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0272-20 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
17 | 2001-12-10 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
18 | 450271 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0271-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
19 | 2001-12-75 Kpblwwka Cover 1 1
20
21 | 315220 Lanba Washer 18 18
22 | 2501-12-218-02 BonT cneunanbHbin | Special bolt 18 18
23 Konbuo 030-035-30- | Ring 030-035-30-2-
2-VPMM-1314-1 IRP-1314-1
rOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 2 2
24 | 37 0260 Mpobka 3-KI™ 1/4" Plug 3-KG 1/4"
TY 23.1.506-91 TU 23.1.506-91 9 9
25 | 325382 WrndpT Pin 2 2
26 | 40 04668-31 Konbuo Ring 1 1
27 | 2001-12-20CT1(SP) Kopo6bka nepepav Planetary gearbox
nraHeTapHas 1 1

4-31



1522-1KAC(KDS)

L 4

EVv S ¢

9

L L 8

¥ \_m" ZL i
§ R ﬂMM,Ar 8. # 4%
gs ) AN IR0 1)V °
r \Z \ St
Lt i \ N 91
« N e NN 7192 = L
e — =[N A W \ 8l
/ 6l
ol \\ NN |
gl _ * = o«
61 N 7. FN
LS
\\&\\\\\K\\A\\\\
95 /5 85 65 09 19 Z9 65 €9
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
\\\\\ 09 wu 69
0S— AFATAT AN ATITTLTIATE IR RN /ARAN s R R R R R wa
o — :/ (44
/A (1
14 , AT S £z
— k AV - /NN// ////«” ye
VA 4 A U GZ
e 7 ——
9 W Z ; 9z
: €2
12 k4
ge \\% NSNS 77R
74
LR

vy EvZvy SE LY OV 6E 8E GE PE LE 9E GE VE €€

Z€ LE 0€ 62 82

PucyHok 4.9 KopoGka nepeaay nnaHeTapHas

Figure 4.9 Planetary gearbox

4-32



1522-1KAC(KDS)

4.8 2001-12-20CIN Kopobka nepepay nnaHeTapHas

2001-12-20SP Planetary gearbox

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
4.9 | 2001-12-20Cr1(SP) Kopobka nepenauy Planetary gearbox
nrnaHeTapHasi X X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 475350 Maneuy Pin 12 12
2 | 700-38-2646-01 MpyxunHa Spring 12 12
3 | 385212 MpyxuHa Spring 84 84
4 Wapwuk B6-200 Ball B6-200
FOCT 3722-81 GOST 3722-81 4 4
5 | 2001-12-108 MopLueHb Piston 2 2
6 | 2501-12-181-04 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe 1 1
7 | 2001-12-109 MopLueHb Piston 2 2
8 | 385479-01 MpyxuHa Spring 12 12
9 | 475340 Maneu Pin 12 12
10 | 315220 Lanbta Washer 2 2
11 | 2501-12-218-03 BonT cneumanbHbIN Special bolt 4 4
12 | 2001-12-16 bapabaH Drum 1 1
13 | 2001-12-35 Ounck Disk 5 5
14 | 2001-12-104Cl1(SP) Ounck Disk 6 6
15 | 2001-12-117CI1(SP) Tpyba Pipe 1 1
16 | 2501-12-222-01 Wryuep Cotter-pin 2 2
17 | 58 0865 Konbuo C165 Ring C165
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2 2
18 MoawunHuk Bearing
10009241 1000924D
FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 2 2
19 | 58 0814 Konbuo C120 Ring C120
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 2 2
20 | 2001-12-14 Ban Shaft 1 1
21 | 2001-12-112CT1(SP) Ban Shaft 1 1
22 | 2001-12-85 KpbiLlka Cover 1 1
23 Mposonoka KC-1,6 Wire KS-1.6
FOCT 792-67 GOST 792-67 1,3m | 1,3m
24 | 285120 bonTt Bolt 8 8

4-33




1522-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
. . N Quantity per unit
P’\(l)g. Designation Denomination VX .
UKHL

25 | 2001-12-40 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring

TenbHoe 2 2
26 | 2001-12-121Cr1(SP) Byctep Booster 1 1
27 | 280382 Bont 3M12x75 Bolt 3M12x75

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 18 18
28 | 2001-12-105 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
29 | 2001-12-118CTl1(SP) Boguno Carrier 1 1
30 | 2001-12-18 LWectepHsa Gear 1 1
31 | 2001-12-105CT1(SP) Ouck Disk 14 14
32 | 2001-12-36 Onck Disk 5 5
33 | 2001-12-104 Kopniyc Housing 1 1
34 | 606-12-10-12 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring (pur-

TenbHoe (MOKymnKa) chase) 2 2
35 | 606-12-10-08 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring (pur-

TenbHoe (MOKyMKa) chase) 4 4
36 | 2001-12-103 Kopniyc Housing 1 1
37 | 58 5950-01 Konbuo Ring 1 1
38 | 2001-12-19 LWecTepHsa Gear 1 1
39 | 2001-12-20 LWectepHsa Gear 1 1
40 | 2001-12-102 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
41 | 606-12-10-13 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring (pur-

TenbHoe (MOKymnKa) chase) 1 1
42 | 2501-12-249 Mpobka Plug 6 6
43 | 325382 WrndpT Pin 8 8
44 | 2001-12-102CT1(SP) Boguno Carrier 1 1
45 | 2001-12-101 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
46 | 606-12-10-11 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring (pur-

TenbHoe (MoKynka) chase) 1 1
47 | 2001-12-21 bapabaH Drum 1 1
48 | 2001-12-103CTl1(SP) Boguno Carrier 1 1
49 | 58 0765 Konsuo C100 Ring C100

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2 2
50 | 58 0550 Konbuo C55 Ring C55

FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
51 | 2501-12-181-36 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring

TenbHoe 2 2
52 | 2501-12-181-03 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring

TenbHoe 2 2
53 | 2001-12-22 LLecTtepHs Gear 1 1
54 | 58 5950 Konbuo Ring 1 1
55 | 2001-12-110 MopLueHb Piston 2 2
56 MoawwnnHuk 211A Bearing 211A

FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 1 1
57 | 2001-12-32 Konbuo Ring 1 1
58 | 2001-12-25 LecTepHsa Gear 1 1
59 | 58 0810 Konbuo C110 Ring C110

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 3 3

4-34




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
60 MoawwnnHuk 76-212A | Bearing 76-212A

rOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 2 2
61 | 2001-12-24 LWectepHsa Gear 1 1
62 | 58 0670 Konbuyo C70 Ring C70

FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
63 | 58 0609 Konbuo C60 Ring C60

FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
64 | 2001-12-31 Brynka Bushing 1 1
65 | 2001-12-23 LWectepHsa Gear 1 1
66 | 2001-12-45 BapabaH Drum 1 1
67 | 580720 Konbuo C95 Ring C95

FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
68 | 58 0805 Konbuo C110 Ring C110

FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
69 | 2501-12-181-01 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring

TenbHoe 1 1
70 MoAawmnnHmk Bearing

6-1000922J1 (monyc- | 6-1000922L (re-

KaeTcs 3aMeHa Ha placement for pos.

no3.72) 72 is allowed) 1 1
71 MoAawmnnHmk Bearing

61922MA.P6Q6 (go- | 61922MA.P6Q6 (re-

nyckaeTcsa 3ameHa placement for pos.

Ha nos. 71) 71 is allowed) 1 1

4-35



1522-1KOC(KDS)

A7

>/\

v

v,

)
\ 8/ 5@

Z

N

Ry ///////\

pd

PucyHok
Figure

17
1]

410 Boguno
4,10 Carrier

49 2001-12-102CIN1 Bopguno

2001-12-102SP Carrier
Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
4.10| 2001-12-102CT1(SP) Boguno Carrier X
2001-12-102-20CrI1(SP) | Bognno Carrier x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtso Ha
' MUCMOMNHEHne
noas. O603Ha4eHne HaumeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Stity per unit
No UKHL | |
1 2001-12-29 Ocb Axle 3 3
2 | 2001-12-27 KonbLo ynopHoe Thrust ring 12 12
3 MoawwunHuk Bearing
6-252807[ 6-252807D 6 6
4 | 2001-12-111CN(SP) | LWTndr Pin 3 3
5 | 2001-12-26 Carennur Satellite 6 6
6 | 2001-12-46 Boauno Carrier 1 1

4-36



o

NN

NN

v

NANAN

1522-1KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 4.11 Boguno
Figure 4.11 Carrier

410 2001-12-103CN Boauno
2001-12-103SP Carrier

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHene
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(”_ty per unit
No UkHL | T

4.11| 2001-12-103CT1(SP) Boawuno Carrier x
2001-12-103-20CrI1(SP) | Boanno Carrier x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
=2 UCMornHeHne
nos. O60o3Ha4yeHne HaumeHoBaHue

Pos. Designation Denomination %u)?ﬁtity per unit

No ukHL | T

1 | 2001-12-27 KonbLo ynopHoe Thrust ring 6 6
2 | 2001-12-26 Carennur Satellite 3 3
3 MoawunHuk Bearing

6-252807[ 6-252807D 3 3
4 |2001-12-111CMN(SP) | WTndr Pin 3 3
5 | 2001-12-30 Ocb Axle 3 3
6 | 2001-12-9 Boawuno Carrier 1 1

4-37



1522-1KAC(KDS)

BN,

&,
|4

VIS

INNNY|

PucyHok 4.12 Boguno
Figure 4.12 Carrier

4-38



1522-1KAC(KDS)

411 2001-12-118CN Boawuno
2001-12-118SP Carrier

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T

4.12| 2001-12-118CT1(SP) Boguno Carrier X
2001-12-118-20CrI1(SP) | Bogunno Carrier X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
UcrornHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne

Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit

No UKHL | T

1 MoAawmnnHmk Bearing

6-1000922J1 6-1000922L

FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 1 1

unm or

MoAawmnnHmk Bearing

61922MA.P6Q6 61922MA.R6Q6 1 1
2 | 580850 Konsuo C150 Ring C150

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2 2
3 | 2001-12-27 Konbuo ynopHoe Thrust ring 6 6
4 2001-12-111CI1(SP) WTndt Pin 3 3
5 | 2001-12-28 Ocb Axle 3 3
6 MoawunHuk Bearing 3 3

6-252807[ 6-252807D
7 | 2001-12-26 Carennut Satellite 3 3
8 | 2001-12-44 Boguno Carrier 1 1

4-39



1522-1KOC(KDS)

Y,

S T ——

\

_l

PucyHok 4.13 BycTtep
Figure 4.13 Booster

4.12 2001-12-121CIN bycTep

2001-12-121SP Booster

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHne vienonxenmne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_.tly per unit
No UKHL | T

4.13| 2001-12-121Ch Byctep Booster X X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
- ncnornHeHve
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne

Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Etity per unit

No ukHL | T

1 | 2001-12-106 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
2 | 606-12-10-07 Konbuo ynnotHu- Sealing ring

TenbHoe 1 1
3 | 2001-12-107 MopleHb Piston 1 1
4 | 606-12-11-03 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring

TenbHoe 1 1
5 | 2001-12-37 Tapenka Plate 3 3
6 | 2001-12-34 Konbuo Ring 1 1
7 2001-12-33 Konbuo Ring 1 1

4-40



34

33

2
0

31
30

29

1522-1KAC(KDS)

1 12 13 14 15 11 2 16 17
B B
9
7 AL e (@ 5
6 /i QO Q O ®) @)
Ji
5 s} /
a { (e}
/
KO ®
< B
B Q
3 18
2 1
19
gl O “
2
L, .
1
& —~0
3
AN
N
b
¥ . * 138 134133
6B S
10 35 36 r-r
\ 37
38 B-B
18 S NN AR
31 : L B
30 -
40 ieigie
a1 ‘ 299,
42 44 Lt /
43 I 1'\\;‘3 ¢

PucyHok 4.14 T'mapoTpaHcchopmaTop ¢ peaAyKTOpoM npuBoaa HacocoB
Figure 4.14 Torque converter with pump drive reduction gear

4-41



1522-1KOC(KDS)

4.13 2001-14-1-02CMN I'mapoTpaHcdopmaTop C peayKTOpPOM NpuBoAa HacocoB
2001-14-1-02SP Torque converter with pump drive reduction gear

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne venonxenme
I?\ilg. Designation Denomination y?(]fly per u:'_t

UKHL
4.14, 2001-14-1-02CrI1(SP) M'mopoTpaHcdopma- | Torgue converter
4.15, TOp C pegyKTopoMm with pump drive re-
4.16 npueoJa HacocoB duction gear X
2001-14-1-02-20CT1(SP) | N'mgpoTtpaHcdopma- | Torque converter
TOp C pegyKTopoMm with pump drive re-
npuBoga HacoCoB duction gear X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Pl\cl)g Designation Denomination Q;J;Rtlty per-:—mlt

UKHL

1 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 48 48
2 Bont M12-69%x30 Bolt M12-6gx30

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 22 22
3 | 2001-14-55 KpbiLka Cover 1 1
4 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 16
5 | 280230 Bont M10-69x25 Bolt M10-6gx25

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 14

28 0230-20 Bont M10-69x25 Bolt M10-6gx25

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 14
6 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3

7 | 2001-14-30 KpblLwka Cover 3 3

8 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12

9 | 280515 BonTt Bolt

M16x1,5-6gx25 M16x1.5-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0515-20 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx25 M16x1.5-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4

10 | 37 0250-08 Mpobka KI™ 1/4” Plug KG 1/4”

TY 23.1.506-91 TU 23.1.506-91 5 5

4-42




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;’;Ht'ty per unit

No UKHL T
11 | 2701-12-44 Wryuep Pipe union 3

2701-12-44-20 Wryuep Pipe union 3

12 | 2501-20-113CI1(SP) Pykas Hose 2

2501-20-113-20CrI1(SP) | Pykas Hose 2
13 | 2001-14-34 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
14 | 28 0535 Bont Bolt M16x1.5-6gx38
M16x1,5-6gx38 12
28 0535-20 bonTt Bolt M16x1.5-6gx38
M16x1,5-6gx38 12
15 | 2501-20-113-07Cr1(SP) | Pykas Hose 1
2501-20-113-07-20CI
-20(SP)| PykaB Hose 1
16 | 2001-14-6-01 Kpblwwka Cover 1 1
17 | 2501-20-33 KpbiLlka Cover 1
2501-20-33-20 KpbiLka Cover 1
18 Bont M12-6gx25 Bolt M12-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6

19 | 28 5330 Bont Bolt 6 6

20 Mposonoka 1,6-0-C Wire 1.6-0-C

FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 3m 3m
21 Bont M12-6gx35 Bolt M12-6gx35

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
22 | 28 0165 Bont M8-6gx75 Bolt M8-6gx75

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4

28 0165-20 Bont M8-6gx75 Bolt M8-6gx75

OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
23 LWanba 8T Washer 8T

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4

24 | 2001-14-57 ®naney, Flange 1 1

25 Konbuo 045-050-30- | Ring 045-050-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3

26 | 375625 Mpo6bka Plug 2

37 5625-20 Mpobka Plug 2

27 Konbuo 016-020-25- | Ring 016-020-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

28 | 2001-14-27 KpblLwka Cover 1 1
29 Konbuo 104-110-36- | Ring 104-110-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

30 MopawwunHuk 11811 Bearing 118L

FOCT 8338-75 (mo- GOST 8338-75
nyckaeTcs 3amMmeHa (replacement for
Ha nos. 32) pos.32 is allowed) 4 4

4-43




1522-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHeHme

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
. . S uantity per unit
P’\(l)g. Designation Denomination QYXJ'I Y D .
UKHL

31 MogwmnHmk 118 Bearing 118

(B3ameH nos. 31) (instead of pos. 31)

FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 4 4
32 | 285120 Bont Bolt 4 4
33 | 2001-14-39 MnaHka Strip 2 2
34 Konbuo 240-250-58- | Ring 240-250-58-

2-51-1668 2-51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
35 | 2001-14-16Cl1(SP) LecTepHsa Gear 2 2
36 | 2001-14-16 Mpobka Plug 3 3
37 | 2701-12-45 BonT 3axmMmHon Clamp bolt 4

2701-12-45-20 BonT 3axxmMmHon Clamp bolt 4

38 Konsbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 11 11
39 | 2501-20-57-01 YronsHuK Angle-piece 1 1
40 | 58 0609 Konbuo C60 Ring C60

FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 2 2
41 | 2001-14-26 Kpblwka Cover 2 2
42 | 2001-14-53 Ban Shaft 2 2
43 Konbuo 150-155-36- | Ring 150-155-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
44 Konbuo 190-195-36- | Ring 190-195-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
45 | 312001-14-1 KpbiLlka Cover 1 1
46 | 58 0721 Konbuo C95 Ring C95

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
47 | 2001-14-47 MydTa Coupling 1 1
48 | 58 0320 Konbuo C36 Ring C36

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
49 MogwwunHuk 112 Bearing 112

FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 2 2
50 | 28 5320 BonTt Bolt 4 4
51 | 2001-14-22 dnaHeu Flange 1 1
52 | 2001-14-20 LLecTtepHs Gear 1 1
53 | 700-58-2088 Konbuo C60 Ring C60

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2 2
54 | 2001-14-21 Kpbllika Cover 1 1
55 | 700-58-2332 Konbuo C25 Ring C25

FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1

4-44




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;’;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL T
56 Hacoc HLLI32YK-3 Pump NSH32UK-3

CTY 3-25-180-97 GSTU 3-25-180-97 1

Hacoc HLU32YK-3T Pump NSH32UK-3T

CTY 3-25-180-97 GSTU 3-25-180-97 1
57 | 595220 LWnunbka Stud 4

59 5220-20 Wnunbka Stud 4

58 LLanba 10 Washer 10

OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
59 | 310180 Lanba 10 Washer 10

TOCT 10450-78 GOST 10450-78 4

31 0180-20 LLanba 10 Washer 10

FOCT 10450-78 GOST 10450-78 4
60 ["arka M10 Nut M10

OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4
61 | 450302 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
62 | 2001-14-40 Konbuo Ring 1 1

4-45



1522-1KAC(KDS)

NN

43
42
41
40
39%
/B
37—
4
24

//

36

35

3

2

33

32

31

30

29

28

27

26

25

24

23

22

B

17

U

44

45
46

47
46

48 il
49 T
50

5153 54 |55
52 56

f

67 68
69
70

1
1

12
13 11

8
9 6
10 7

71
72

73

74
75
76

\ iy
78
79

80
81
1

1
2

PucyHok 4.15 'mapotpaHcchopmaTop ¢ peayKToOpoM npMBoaa HacocoB
Figure 4.15 Torque converter with pump drive reduction gear

4-46



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No m
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03HaueHne HavumeHoBaHue vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 | 280230 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 14
28 0230-20 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 14
2 Wanba 10.0T Washer 10.0T
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 16
3 | 2001-14-16 ®naney, Flange 1 1
4 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
5 |280285 Bont M10-6gx65 Bolt M10-6gx65
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 0285-20 Bont M10-6gx65 Bolt M10-6gx65
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
6 | 2001-14-48 BTynka Bushing 1 1
7 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
8 |290320 Wnnnbka Stud
w12 22730 o5 | m12 22730 o5
1,25 - 69 1,25 - 69
FOCT 22038-76 GOST 22038-76 24
29 0320-20 Wnnnbka Stud
Mi2 228N Mi2 2P =30
1.25- 69 1.25- 69
FOCT 22038-76 GOST 22038-76 24
9 | 315215-01 MNMnactnHa cTtonop- Tightening plate
Has 12 12
10 | 300213 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 24 24
11 | 400468-15 Konbuo Ring 2 2
12 | 28 0187 Bont M8-6gx115 Bolt M8-6gx115
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1
13 | 2001-14-37 Btynka Bushing 1 1
14 | 312501-90-24CI1(SP) | MacnosabopHuk Oil intake 1 1
15 | 37 5625 Mpobka Plug 2
37 5625-20 Mpobka Plug 2
16 Konbuo 016-020-25- | Ring 016-020-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
17 | 2001-14-49 BTynka Bushing 1 1

4-47




1522-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
18 Konbuo 066-071-30- | Ring 066-071-30-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

19 Konbuo 025-030-30- | Ring 025-030-30-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

20 | 2001-14-58 Btynka Bushing 1 1
21 | 2001-14-18CTl1(SP) Crynuua Hub 1 1
22 | 2001-14-76 KpbiLlka Cover 1 1
23 | 2001-14-33 KpbiLka Cover 1 1
24 Mpoeonoka 1,6-0-C Wire 1.6-0-S

roCT3282-74 GOST 3282-74 3 3

25 | 285330 BonTt Bolt 6 6

26 MoAawmnnHmk Bearing

6-176311J1 6-176311L

FOCT 8995-75 GOST 8995-75 1 1
27 | 58 0676 Konbuo C80 Ring C80

rOCT13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1

28 | 2001-14-64 3arnyLka End plug 1 1
29 | 2001-14-15 ®naney, Flange 1 1
30 MaHxeTa 95-120-12 | Collar 95-120-12

BABSL (Art-Nr.2315) | BABSL (Art-Nr.2315) 1 1

31 | 2001-14-85 ["arka wnuuesas Slotted nut 1 1

32 MoawunHuk Bearing

6-1762206T 6-176220BT

rOCT 8995-75 GOST 8995-75 1 1
33 Konbuo 190-195-36- | Ring 190-195-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

34 | 280561 bonTt Bolt

3M16x1,5-6gx70 3M16x1.5-6gx70
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 12 12

35 | 2001-14-17 LLlecTepHs Gear 1 1
36 | 2001-14-21 Kpblwka Cover 1 1
37 | 2001-14-7 KpbiLlka Cover 1 1
38 | 2001-14-42 3arnyLka End plug 2 2
39 Konbuo 135-145-58- | Ring 135-145-58-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

40 MoawunHuk Bearing

42215KM 42215KM

FOCT 8328-75 GOST 8328-75 2 2
41 | 58 0821 Konbuo C130 Ring C130

rOCT13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2 2

4-48




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
42 | 2001-14-18 LectepHsa Gear 1 1
43 | 2001-14-2 Kopnyc Housing 1
2001-14-2-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
44 | 2001-14-46 Mpobka Plug 3 3
45 | 2501-20-57-01 YronbHuK Angle-piece 1 1
46 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 12 12
47 | 2701-12-45-20 BonT 3axxmumHoN Clamp bolt 1 1
48 | 2501-20-113CTr1(SP) Pykas Cover 2
2501-20-113-20CT1(SP) | Pykas Cover 2
49 | 28 0535 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx38 M16x1.5-6gx38
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12
28 0535-20 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6g9x38 M16x1.5-6gx38
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12
50 Wanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 16
51 | 700-37-2140 Mpobka Plug 1
700-37-2140-20 Mpobka Plug 1
52 Konbuo 045-050-30- | Ring 045-050-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
53 | 2001-14-15CT1(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1 1
54 | 375332 Mpobka Plug 2 2
55 | 2001-14-50 Koneco HacocHoe Pump impeller 1 1
56 | 32355 Wrndpt Pin 2 2
57 | 28 0590 Pbim-6onT M16 Eye-bolt M16
FOCT 4751-73 GOST 4751-73 1
28 0590-20 Pbim-6ont M16 Eye-bolt M16
FOCT 4751-73 GOST 4751-73 1
58 | 2001-14-20CT1(SP) MydTa Coupling 1 1
59 | 37 0250-08 MpoGka KI™ 1/4" Plug KG 1/4"
TY 23.1.506-91 TU 23.1.506-91 7 7
60 | 2001-14-1 Kopnyc Housing 1
2001-14-1-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
61 | 2001-14-5 Koneco peaktopa Reactor wheel 1 1
62 | 2001-14-10 Konnektop Collector 1 1
63 | 2001-14-11 CrakaH Sleeve 1 1
64 | 28 0252 Bont 3M10-6gx40 Bolt 3M10-6gx40
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 9
28 0252-20 Bont 3M10-6gx40 Bolt 3M10-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 9
65 | 285535 BonTt Bolt 10 10

4-49




1522-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHeHme

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
66 | 315271 LLlan6a Washer 10 10
67 | 2501-12-181-22 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring

TenbHoe 1 1
68 Konbuo 025-030-30- | Ring 025-030-30-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
69 MogwwnnHmk 211A Bearing 211A

FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 1 1
70 | 2001-14-22CT1(SP) KpbiLwka Cover 1 1
71 | 2001-14-70 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring

TenbHoe 1 1
72 | 2001-14-21CT1(SP) Koneco TypbuHHoe Turbine wheel 1 1
73 | 2001-14-38 Konbuo Ring 1 1
74 Bont M10-69x20 Bolt M10-6gx20

rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
75 | 2001-14-19CT1(SP) Ocb peaktopa Reactor axle 1 1
76 | 585720 Konbuo Ring 2 2
77 MoAawmnnHmk Bearing

6-32119J1 6-32119L

FOCT 8328-75 GOST 8328-75 1 1
78 Konbuo Ring

205-215-46-2-3 205-215-46-2-3

FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1
79 | 2001-14-45 Konbuo Ring 1 1
80 | 58 0679 Konbuo C85 Ring C85

NOCT13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
81 | 58 0820 Konsuo C130 Ring C130

rOCT13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1

4-50




1522-1KAC(KDS)

a-a
13| 15 17 18 4 6 19 20 21 22 24
14\ 16 3 5 8 23 25
-
O
1; /
2 o ~ ~
10|, P~ O
8 // 4" \\\ S
s 50
8 o \\\ //' /§K
7 XK o P :
A
K> O

6
5
4
3

2 1

E
- HK-XK K-Ko
27 28
4
3

PucyHok 4.16 'mapoTpaHcchopmaTop ¢ peayKTopomM npuBoaa HacocoB
Figure 4.16 Torque converter with pump drive reduction gear

4-51



1522-1KOC(KDS)

Ne

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtso Ha
MncnornHeHmne

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 2501-14-58 BTynka Bushing 1 1
2 | 38327 MpyxvHa Spring 1 1
3 lWan6a 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 16
4 | 280230 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 14
280230-20 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 14
5 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
6 | 2001-14-30 Kpblwwka Cover 3 3
7 | 2501-14-59 Mpo6ka Plug 1 1
8 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 12 12
9 | 375331 Mpobka Plug 1
375331-20 Mpobka Plug 1
10 | 1101-15-52 MNepexogHuk Adapter 1
1101-15-52-20 MepexogHuk Adapter 1
11 | 2501-20-8-01 BonT 3axxmMmHon Clamp bolt 1
2501-20-8-01-20 Bont 3axxumHoN Clamp bolt 1
12 [aTtunk aBapunHoro | Emergency oil pres-
AaBneHnsa macna sure sensor
3602.3829 3602.3829
TY37.453.092-93 TU 37.453.092-93 1 1
13 | 46-05-764 LLlanba Ring 2 2
14 | 47-59-205 Konbuo Washer 5 5
15 | 2001-14-60 KpbiLlka Cover 1 1
16 Konbuo 045-050-30- | Ring 045-050-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
17 | 2001-14-41 Btynka Bushing 1 1
18 | 2001-14-17CrI1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1 1
19 | 2501-20-58 YronbHuK Angle-piece 3 3
20 | 2701-12-44 Wryuep Pipe union 3
2701-12-44-20 Wryuep Pipe union 3
21 | 37 0260 Mpo6ka 3-KI" 1/4" Plug 3-kg1/4”
TY 23.1.506-91 TU 23.1.506-91 1 1
22 | 28 0388 Bont M12-6gx90 Bolt M12-6gx90
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0388-20 Bont M12-6gx90 Bolt M12-6gx90
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7796-70 4
23 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 44 44

4-52




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
24 | 2501-15-138CTl1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1
2501-15-138-20CrI1(SP) | KnanaH Valve 1
25 | 700-40-5336 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
700-40-5336-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1

26 Konbuo 190-195-36- | Ring 190-195-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
27 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
28 Konbuo 079-085-36- | Ring 079-085-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

4-53



1522-1KAC(KDS)

34
35
36

31
L VAR R R L S A

!

\\\\\\

1Y

NS SN S NN

7 /AN ‘

I
g
’
%

\)

Y
[\\

AT M A ST 55 ST TP ST NGB LB ST T LTS’ KT £ TV, T A T 5

A A
N\

19 20 2122 2324 25 26 27 28

AR T
=
=

\\\\\

| w Ty
<

ALY

18

Y

VAYAVATAY,

2
MNUEP LUEMUS, B LR B
SPSPs
5
A
(A
A
y
]

=

g

g

g

5

g

g

/ A
ahyabanlrniondsadandad

\_\“{\_
NV
\

13— |
\
\

10—

==
5

17
16

5
14

1 N TOPMO3 OCTAaHOBOYHbIN

o

PucyHok 4.17 ®pukumoH 6opToBO

Figure 4.17 Steering clutch and stopping brake

4-54



1522-1KAC(KDS)

4.14 2001-18-11-01CIM ®puKUMOH 6GOPTOBOM U TOPMO3 OCTAaHOBOYHbIN

2001-18-11-01SP Steering clutch and stopping brake

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
4.17| 2001-18-11-01Cl1(SP) | dpukumoH 6optoBon | Steering clutch and
N TOPMO3 OCTaHo- stopping brake
BOYHbIN X
2001-18-11-01-20CI dpukumoH 6optoBon | Steering clutch and
-20SP 1 TOPMO3 OCTaHoO- stopping brake
BOYHbIN X
Ne puc.
Fig. No m
No Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 2001-18-33 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
2 | 281393 BonTt Bolt
3M12x1,25-6gx105 3M12x1.25-6gx105
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
3 | 2001-18-103Cr1(SP) bapabaH Drum 1 1
4 | 2001-18-8-01 bapabaH Drum 1 1
5 |2001-18-14 KpbiLlka Cover 1 1
6 | 2001-18-9 bapabaH Drum 1 1
7 | 2001-18-15 O6orma Casing 1 1
8 |280339 BonTt 3M12-6g %30 Bolt 3M12-6g x30
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 6 6
9 MoawwnnHmk 1000920 | Bearing 1000920
FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 2 2
10 | 58 0760 Konbuo C100 Ring C100
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
11 | 2001-18-31 Ban Shaft 1 1
12 | 2501-12-181-22 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe 2 2
13 | 2001-18-10 MopLeHb Piston 1 1
14 | 2001-18-21 Konbuo Ring 1 1
15 | 2001-18-7 Hunck Disk 12 12
16 | 2001-18-100CrI1(SP) Ouck Disk 14 14
17 | 28 0389 BonTt Bolt
3M12x1,25-6gx100 3M12x1.25-6gx100
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 15 15
18 | 2001-18-12 Konbuo Ring 1 1
19 | 58 0814 Konbuo C120 Ring C120
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1

4-55




1522-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
20 | 2501-12-181-01 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring

TenbHoe 1 1

21 | 2001-18-11 KonbLo Ring 1 1
22 | 312501-90-133 Tapenka Plate 4 4
23 | 2001-18-6 bapabaH Drum 1 1
24 | 2001-18-5 [NCK HaXXMMHOM Pressure disk 1 1
25 | 2001-18-4 MopLueHb Piston 1 1
26 | 2501-12-181-30 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring

TenbHoe 1 1

27 | 2501-12-181-45 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring

TenbHoe 1 1
28 Konbuo 345-355-58- | Ring

2-3 345-355-58-2-3

rOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1

29 | 2001-18-3-01 lMpocTaBka Spacer 1 1

30 Konbuo 016-020-25- | Ring 016-020-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

31 | 700-37-2071 Mpobka Plug 3 3

32 | 2001-18-28 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe 2 2

33 | 700-32-2074 Wrndpt Pin 2 2

34 | 58 0805 Konbuo C110 Ring C110

FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
35 MoawunHuk Bearing

100092211 1000922L

FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 2 2
36 MoawwnnHmk 1000924 | Bearing 1000924

FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 1 1

4-56



uuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuu



1522-1KOC(KDS)

4.15 2501-15-138CIN KnanaH

2501-15-138SP Valve

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnomnHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
4.18| 2501-15-138CTl1(SP) KnanaH Valve X

2501-15-138-20CrI1(SP) | KnanaH Valve X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
UCMNoJTHeEHne
nos. O6o03HayeHne HavmeHoBaHune

Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Rt'ty per unit

No UKHL | T

1 | 315180 LWanba Washer 4 4
2 Konbuo 026-032-36- | Ring 026-032-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

3 | 2501-15-127 Mpobka Plug 1 1

4 | 385487-01 MpyxnHa Spring 1 1

5 |47-15-19 KnanaH Valve 1 1

6 | 450161 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1

7 Bont M8-6gx20 Bolt M8-6gx20

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4

8 Wanba 8T Washer 8T

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
9 | 405-15-35 KpbiLka Cover 1 1
10 | 2501-15-122 Kopnyc Housing 1

2501-15-122-20 Kopnyc Housing 1

11 | 2501-15-125 30MN0THUK Spool 1 1
12 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

13 | 375331 Mpobka Plug 1

37 5331-20 Mpob6ka Plug 1

4-58



W

1522-1KAC(KDS)

\ \\\\
eiie I
&\ _— 1+ ‘ H 144
e 377 N RS
<MW
% § e e ]
T R
3 jEsiELi]
13 12 11 10

606-15-8-02CIN(SP)

RN |

PucyHok 4.19 KnanaH
Figure 4.19 Valve

4-59



1522-1KOC(KDS)

4.16 606-15-8CI/-02CN KnanaH

606-15-8SP/-02SP Valve

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnomnHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
4.19| 606-15-8CTl1(SP) KnanaH Valve X

606-15-8-20CI1(SP) KnanaH Valve X
606-15-8-02CI1(SP) KnanaH Valve
606-15-8-02-20CI1(SP) | KnanaH Valve
NMPUMEYAHUE *- Bxogut B 606-15-8-02CT1
NOTE * - included into 606-15-8-02SP
Ne puc.
Fig. No m

No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o03HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Rt'ty per unit

No UKHL | T

1 | 606-15-32 Mpobka Plug 1
606-15-32-20 MpoGka Plug 1
2 | 606-15-38 MnyHxep Plunger 1 1
3 | 606-15-28 30M0THUK Spool 1 1
4 | 606-15-27 Kopnyc Housing 1
606-15-27-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
5 | 606-15-33 Wtndpt Pin 1 1
6 | 606-15-29 Cenno Seat 1 1
606-15-29-02 Cepnno* Seat* 1 1
7 | 606-15-30 Urna Needle 1 1
606-15-41 Urna* Needle* 1 1
8 | 606-15-31 Brynka Bushing 1 1
9 | C36G024DCPO1 OnekTpoMarHuT Electromagnet
C36G024DC P01 C36G024DC PO1 1 1
10 | 606-15-42 CeTtka nonytomna- Semi-tombac gauze
koBasi 0355H 0355H
FOCT 6613-86 GOST 6613-86 1 1
11 Mpoeonoka 0,6-0-C Wire 0.6-0-S
FOCT3282-74 GOST 3282-74 0,25m | 0,25m

12 | 606-15-43-01 LWanba Washer 4 4

13 | 38 5085 MpyxuHa Spring 1 1

14 | 606-15-7CI1(SP) Knanav* Valve* 1

606-15-7-01CI1(SP) Knanav* Valve* 1

4-60



1522-1KAC(KDS)

il % i
LI L] L]
3 2 1
10 11 12 /13/14 /15 16 /17
. ( 18
8
p - @ &D— k
g 0 10
/ @~ Q- a
19
7 20
e- @-offo- N
/ o
/
|/ Q-0 - \A\A\—w 21
\ /b
25 24 23 22

PucyHok 4.20 KnanaH
Figure 4.20 Valve

4-61



1522-1KOC(KDS)

4.17 4001-15-12-03CIN KnanaH

4001-15-12-03SP Valve

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnomnHeHne
I?\il?). Designation Denomination y()?(J_:|[y per u?t

UKHL
4.20| 4001-15-12-03CI1(SP) KnanaH Valve X
4001-15-12-03-20CTI1
-20SP KnanaH Valve X
MPUMEYAHUE *- ucnonb3yeTcsa Npu TPaHCNOPTUPOBKE U XpaHEHUU

NOTE * - used when transported or stored
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o03HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Rt'ty per unit

No ukHL | T

1 | 280388 Bont M12-69%x90 Bolt M12-69gx90

FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
2 | 450281 MNMpoknaaka* Gasket * 1 1
3 | 312001-15-11 Kpblwka* Cover* 1 1
4 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
5 | 375331 Mpobka Plug 3

37 5331-20 Mpobka Plug 3

6 Manka M12 Nut M12

FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4
7 | 0901-15-55 BTynka Bushing 2 2
8 | 315204 Lanba Washer 8 8
9 | 385285 MpyxuHa Spring 2 2
10 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4

11 | 1501-15-46 KnanaH Valve 2 2

12 | 0901-15-52 Konbuo Ring 2 2

13 | 0602-15-150-01K Opoccenb Throttle 1 1

14 Konbuo 024-028-25- | Ring 024-028-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

15 | 38 5365 MpyxuHa Spring 2 2

4-62




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No m
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
16 | 313512-15-22 Kopnyc Housing 1
313512-15-22-20 Kopnyc Housing 1

17 | 0901-14-46 30M0THUK Spool 1 1
18 | 0901-15-49 KpbiLka Cover 1 1
19 BonTt M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25

OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
20 Lanta 8T Washer 8T

TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6
21 | 0901-15-47 30MN0THUK Spool 1 1
22 Konbuo 021-027-36- | Ring 021-027-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
23 | 37 5714-03 Mpobka Plug 1 1
24 | 0602-15-150-02K [poccenb Throttle 1 1
25 | 0901-15-54 Mpobka Plug 2

0901-15-54-20 Mpobka Plug 2

4-63



1522-1KAC(KDS)

oo

\eweo) ey

20

21

20

21

= =

o F e ) e (] e

/ UL e
A 13
11 12 14
21 20 18 17 16 15
19
7 /
7
i ||
7 77
- H (1@ II
Py ///
i ||
3 ‘5 ||
/
17
A-A
22 16

PucyHok 4.21 Bnok ynpaBneHus
Figure 4.21 Control unit

4-64



1522-1KAC(KDS)

4.18 313512-15-1CIN bnok ynpaBneHus

313512-15-1SP Control unit

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
. . . N -ty per unit
I?\Il%. Designation Denomination y()g(ny P "
UKHL
4.21| 313512-15-1Crl1(SP) KnanaH Valve X
313512-15-1-20CI(SP) | KnanaH Valve X
NMPUMEYAHUE *- ucnonb3yeTcs NpU XpaHeHUU N TPAHCMOPTUPOBKE
NOTE * - used during storage and transportation
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHve HavmeHoBaHue vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Rt'ty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 | 313512-15-2Crl1(SP) KnanaH Valve 4
313512-15-2-20CI1
-20SP KnanaH Valve 4
2 | 313512-15-1 Kopnyc Housing 1
313512-15-1-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
3 370260 Mpobka 3-KI" V4" Plug 3 KG V4"
TY 23.1.506-91* TU 23.1.506-91* 2 2
4 | 375331 Mpobka Plug 4
37 5331-20 Mpobka Plug 4
5 | 253111040047 Konbuo 018-022- Ring 018-022-
25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
6 | 450349 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0349-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
7 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 7 7
8 Wanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 7 7
9 | 313512-15-6 Kpblilika Cover 1 1
10 | 700-37-2182-01 Mpobka Plug 2 2
11 | 450329 Mpoknagka* Gasket* 1 1
12 | 1501-15-71 KpblLwka Cover 1 1
13 | 28 0366 Bont M12-6gx75* Bolt M12-6gx75*
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
14 Manka M12* Nut M12*
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4

4-65




1522-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue VICToMHEHNe
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No ukHL | T
15 | 253111040049 Konbuo 024-028- Ring 024-028-

25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
16 | 253111040003 Konbuo 019-023- Ring 019-023-

25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 5 5
17 | 313512-15-3 30MN0THUK Spool 4 4
18 | 313512-15-9 CeTka nonytomna- Semi-tombac gauze

koBast 0355H 0355H

FOCT 6613-86 GOST 6613-86

76"x14+1 76'%x14+1 8 8
19 Mposonoka 0,6-O-C | Wire 0.6-O-C

FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 2,6m | 2,6m
20 | 385111 MpyxuHa Spring 4 4
21 | 313512-15-5 MopLueHb Piston 4 4
22 | 313512-15-4CT1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1

313512-15-4-20CI1
-20SP KnanaH Valve 1

4-66



1522-1KAC(KDS)

]
\
PucyHok 4.22 KnanaH
Figure 4.22 Valve
4.19 313512-15-2CMN KnanaH
313512-15-2SP Valve
Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(].tly per unit
No UKHL | T
4.22 | 313512-15-2CI1(SP) KnanaH Valve X
313512-15-2-20CI(SP) | KnanaH Valve x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u)zqtity per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 313512-15-18 [poccenb Throttle 1
313512-15-18-20 [poccenb Throttle 1
2 Konbuo Ring
010-014-25-2-3 010-014-25-2-3
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1
3 | 313512-15-16 KnanaH Valve 1 1
4 313512-15-17 BTynka Bushing 1 1
5 313515-15-15 Kopnyc Body 1
313512-15-15-20 Kopnyc Body 1
6 OnekTpomarHuT Electromagnet
C36G024DC PO1 C36G024DC PO1 1 1

4-67



1522-1KOC(KDS)

E/ / // // ’ /

Ho Ao A

/ s £

PucyHok 4.23 KnanaH
Figure 4.23 Valve

4.20 313512-15-4CN KnanaH
313512-15-2SP Valve

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHne vienonxenmne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%__tly per unit
No UKHL | T
4.23| 313512-15-4Cl1(SP) KnanaH Valve X

313512-15-4-20CI1(SP) | KnanaH Valve x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Stity per unit
No UKHL | T
1 |313512-15-10 Mpobka Plug 1
313512-15-10-20 Mpo6bka Plug 1
2 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
3 | 385048 MpyxvHa Spring 1 1
4 | 313512-15-8 KnanaH Valve 1 1
5 | 313512-15-7 Kopnyc Body 1
313512-15-7-20 Kopnyc Body 1

4-68



1522-1KAC(KDS)

0
4
5
o) o)
&)
—]
A
A-A
B
10 22
9 O 11
12 =
8 13
N
7
B B 4 B -
15
6 9
16
17
21 20 19 18

PucyHok 4.24 MydTa ynpyras
Figure 4.24 Elastic coupling

4-69



1522-1KOC(KDS)

4.21 2002-20-3CIN Mydta ynpyras
2002-20-3SP Elastic coupling

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwvc. O6o3HaveHne HaunmeHoBaHve venonxenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
4.24 | 2002-20-3CTI1(SP) Mydta ynpyras Elastic coupling X
2002-20-3-20Cr1(SP) MydbTa ynpyras Elastic coupling X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
UCMNoJTHeEHne
nos. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Rt'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 280590 Pbim-6ont M16 Eye-bolt M16
FOCT 4751-73 GOST 4751-73 1
28 0590-20 Pbim-6ont M16 Eye-bolt M16
NOCT 4751-73 GOST 4751-73 1
2 | 2501-10-10 lMnaHka Strip 2 2
3 | 46-14-141Crl1(SP) CanyH Breather 1
46-14-141-20CI1(SP) CanyH Breather 1
4 | 375331 Mpobka Plug 2
37 5331-20 Mpobka Plug 2
5 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
6 | 2002-20-8 Ban Shaft 1 1
7 | 1102-20-102Cl1(SP) Crynuua Hub 1 1
8 MydhTa ynpyras Elastic coupling
«Centa» «Centa»
CM-2400-14-65381 CM-2400-14-65381 1 1
9 Mposonoka 1,6-O-C | Wire 1.6-O-C
FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 2M 2Mm
10 | 2002-20-1 Kopnyc Housing 1
2002-20-1-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
11 BonTt M12-6gx35 Bolt M12-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
12 Wanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
13 | 2001-20-5 KpbiLlka Cover 1
2001-20-5-20 KpblLwka Cover 1
14 | 2001-20-101CrI1(SP) dnaHew Flange 1 1
15 | 28 0231 Bont 3M10-6gx25 Bolt 3M10-6gx25
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 4
28 0231-20 Bont 3M10-6gx25 Bolt 3M10-6gx25
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 4

4-70




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
16 Konbuo 080-090-58- | Ring 080-090-58-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY2531-260- TU2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
17 | 2001-20-9 Kpblwwka Cover 1 1
18 | 2001-20-10 Konbuo Ring 2 2
19 Konbuo Ring

270-280-58-2-3 270-280-58-2-3

rOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1
20 MogwwnnHuk 180315 | Bearing 180315

FOCT 8882-75 GOST 8882-75 1 1
21 | 58 0609 Konbuo C60 Ring C60

FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
22 MaHxeTa Collar

95-120-12 95-120-12

BAB SL AS DIN BAB SL AS DIN

3761 (Art-Ne2315) 3761 (Art-Ne2315) 1 1

4-71



1522-1KAC(KDS)

@

PucyHok 4.22 Ban kapaaHHbIN
Figure 4.22 Cardan shaft

4-72



1522-1KAC(KDS)

4.22 2001-49-1-01 Ban kapAaHHbIN
2001-49-1-01 Cardan shaft
No Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
4.25| 2001-49-1-01 Ban kapaaHHbIii | Cardan shaft % %
NMPUMEYAHUE *- kop OKI
NOTE * - All-Russian production classifier code
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 2001-49-15-20 Ban kapgaHHbIn Cardan shaft 1 1
2 | 53205-2205026-10 KpecTtoBuHa Cross-piece 2 2
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
3 | 201514 Bont M10x1-6gx16 Bolt M10x1-69x16
(459951 1121)* OCT 37.006.065-90 | OST 37.006.065-90 16 16
4 | 6422-2201041 MnacTtuHa ctonop- Lock plate
(45 3427 8598)* Has 8 8
5 | 500A-2202080 MnactuHa Plate
(45 3525 2793)* 3 3
6 | 6422-2201040 Kpbllwka nogwunHu- | Bearing cover
(45 3425 1277)* Ka 8 8
7 | 804707AC10 MoawunHuk Bearing
804707K3C10 804707K3C10
TY BHUIM065-99 TU VNIPP065-99 8 8
8 | 4310-2205023-10 Bunka-cpnaHev Flange-fork
(45 3424 3138)* 2 2
9 | 500A-2202069 MNMnactnHa Balancing plate
(45 3525 2157)* H6anaHcnpoBOYHas 2 2
10 | 500A-2202070 MnactuHa Balancing plate
(45 3525 2158)* H6anaHcnpoBoYHas 2 2
11 | 500A-2202071 MNMnactnHa Balancing plate
(45 3525 2159)* 6anaHcupoBoYHas 2 2
12 | 500A-2202072 MnactuHa Balancing plate
(45 3525 2160)* 6anaHcnpoBoOYHas 2 2
13 | 500A-2202073 MNMnactnHa Balancing plate
(45 3525 2161)* ©anaHcupoBo4Has 2 2

4-73




1522-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
NUCnoriHeHne
nos. O6o3HaueHune HanmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
14 | 500A-2202074 MnactmHa Balancing plate
(45 3525 2162)* GanaHcMpoBOYHas 2 2
15 | 500A-2202075 MnactunHa Balancing plate
(45 3525 2163)* GanaHcupoBoYHas 2 2
16 | 500A-2202076 MnactmHa Balancing plate
(45 3525 2164)* GanaHcMpoBOYHas 2 2
17 | 500A-2202077 MnactuHa Balancing plate
(45 3525 2165)* OanaHcupoBoYHas 2 2
18 | 500A-2202078 MnactmHa Balancing plate
(45 3525 2166)* GanaHcMpoBOYHas 2 2
19 | 500A-2202079 MnactuHa Balancing plate
(45 3525 2167)* GanaHcupoBoYHas 2 2
20 | 53205-2205036 YnnotHeHne Topuo- | Face sealing
BOE 8 8

4-74



